
RECORD OF RESOLUTIONS 
 

Resolution No. 2018-F January 22, 2018 

 

1 

City of Bellbrook 

Resolution No. 2018-F 

A Resolution Accepting the Bid Submitted by Brackney, Inc. for the Upper Hillside 

Water Main Improvement Project and to Authorize the City Manager to Enter into 

a Contract in Connection Therewith. 

WHEREAS, the City of Bellbrook advertised for bidders for the Upper Hillside Water Main 

Improvement Project according to specifications prepared by the City’s engineer; and 

WHEREAS, Brackney, Inc. was the lowest and best bidder for the project. 

Now, Therefore, the City of Bellbrook Hereby Resolves: 

Section 1. That the bid submitted by Brackney, Inc. for the Upper Hillside Water Main 

Improvement Project with a bid price of $1,166,510.50 is hereby accepted. 

Section 2. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to do all things necessary to execute a 

contract with Brackney, Inc. as stated above. 

Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect and be in force forthwith. 

  

Robert L. Baird, Mayor 

  

Jami L. Kinion, Clerk of Council 


